Toast-Max®
Electric Conveyor Toasters
烤面包机
TM-5, TM-5H, TM-10, and TM-10H Series/系列
Installation and Operating Manual
安装及操作手册
hatcocorp.com
Register Online!

10 = Full-size (2 slice) toaster
5 = Half-size (1 slice) toaster
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. TM2M_CN-0617 5
English
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TM-5 220–240 50/60 1340–1595 6.1–6.6 CH2-16P, CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, AS-3112
16 kg (36 lbs.)
TM-5H 100 50/60 1480 14.8 No Plug 16 kg (36 lbs.)
220–240 50/60 1340–1595 6.1–6.6 CH2-16P, CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, AS-3112
16 kg (36 lbs.)
TM-10 220–240 50/60 1940–2300 8.8–9.6 CH2-16P, CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, AS-3112
19 kg (41 lbs.)
TM-10H 220–240 50/60 1940–2300 8.8–9.6 CH2-16P, CEE 7/7 Schuko,
BS-1363, AS-3112
19 kg (41 lbs.)
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	The specification label is located on the back of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
CH2-16P
CEE 7/7 Schuko AS 3112BS-1363
Plug Configurations
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
Electrical Rating Chart
Dimensions
B
C
G
Front View Side View
A
E
D
F
Model
Width
(A)
Overall
Depth (B)
Unit
Depth (C)
Height
(D)
Chamber
Width (E)
Footprint
Width (F)
Footprint
Depth (G)
TM-5 and
TM-5H
290 mm
(11-7/16″)
523 mm
(20-5/8″)
419 mm
(16-1/2″)
387 mm
(15-1/4″)
186 mm
(7-3/8″)

使用本设备前，请仔细阅读下列重要安全事项，以免造成严重的人身伤亡及设备或财产的损坏。
表号：TM2M_CN-0617 13
中文 型号说明
所有型号
Toast-Max® 系列的所有电动履带式烤面包机都具备快速、可靠
且多功能的特点，每小时可烤 300 片面包或小圆面包。 前/后
输出设计，有利使用者将 Toast-Max 烤面包机随心放置在最方
便的位置。 Toast-Max 烤面包机的特色是：加热元件螺旋形金
属护层持久耐用、履带发动机永久润滑，而且配有一个四向烘
烤选择开关。 每台设备都配备有 102mm（4 英寸）伸缩式脚
架、一个面包输入架、一个可拆卸的碎屑托盘、一个前输出槽
和一个后输出托盘。
TM-5 型
TM-5 型可烘烤厚 38mm（1-1/2 英寸）、宽 187mm（7-3/8 英
寸）的面包产品。 每小时可烘烤多达 180 片面包。
TM-5H 型
TM-5H 型可烘烤厚 76mm（3 英寸）、宽 187mm（7-3/8 英
寸）的面包产品。 每小时可烘烤多达 180 片面包。
TM-10 型
TM-10 型可烘烤厚 38mm（1-1/2 英寸）、宽 245mm（9-5/8
英寸）的面包产品。 每小时可烘烤多达 300 片面包。
TM-10H 型
TM-10 型可烘烤厚 76mm（3 英寸）、宽 245mm（9-5/8 英
寸）的面包产品。 每小时可烘烤多达 300 片面包。
TM-5
TM-10H
TM-5 型和 TM-10H 型
T M - X X H
Toast-Max H = 76mm
10 = （2 ）
5 = 1
型号命名
表号：TM2M_CN-061714
中文
型号
宽度
(A)
整体深度
(B)
设备深度
(C)
高度
(D)
柜体宽度
(E)
触地宽度
(F)
触地深度
(G)
TM-5 and
TM-5H
290 mm
(11-7/16″)
523 mm
(20-5/8″)
419 mm
(16-1/2″)
387 mm
(15-1/4″)
186 mm
(7-3/8″)
260 mm
(10-1/4″)
336 mm
(13-1/4″)
TM-10 and
TM-10H
368 mm
(14-1/2″)
520 mm
(20-1/2″)
419 mm
(16-1/2″)
387 mm
(15-1/4″)
264 mm
(10-3/8″)
338 mm
(13-3/8″)
336 mm
(13-1/4″)
规格